

Sh. Waryam Singh alias Waryam Chand vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 3385 of 2025

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

CWP No. 3385 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 6. Issue separate notice to respondent No. 7, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 06.05.2025. Reply by respondents No. 1 to 6, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 3693 of 2025

Notice and reply in above terms. Till further orders, operation of impugned order dated 21.08.2024, passed by the Court of learned Divisional Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, exercising the powers of Financial Commissioner (Appeal), Himachal Pradesh, in Revision Petition No. 135 of 2021, titled as Smt. Ram Dai vs. Sh. Waryam Singh alias Waryam Chand, is hereby stayed.

CMP No. 3694 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translation of documents in issues before the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2025
(narender)