

**Waryam Singh v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3385 of 2025**

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Respondent No.7 stands served. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the said respondent. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 06, 2025
(*Vinod*)