

**Waryam Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.3385 of 2025**

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, learned counsel, submits that reply on behalf of respondent No.7 has been filed today itself. Let, the same be placed on record. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter, alongwith CWP No.3395 of 2025. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 18, 2025  
(Rishi)