

Waryam Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3385 of 2025 a/w CWP No.3395 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6, in both the petitions.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.7, in both the petitions.

On the request of learned Counsel for respondent No.7, list on **17.12.2025**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 28, 2025
(Rishi)