

Waryam Singh & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

**CWP No. 3385/2025
a/w CWP No. 3395/2025**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Dhanotia, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 6 in both the petitions.

Mr. Sanjeev K.Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.7 in both the petitions.

**CMP No. 8766/2026 in CWP No. 3385/2025
CMP No. 27200/2025 in CWP No. 3385/2025**

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicant(s)/petitioner(s) to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

CMP Nos. 3693 & 3717/2025

Heard. Order dated 12.03.2025, passed in both the petitions, that has continued to remain in force, is made absolute. Applications to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 3385 & 3395/2025

Mediation has been reported to have failed.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)